Traumatic Brain Injury Council Contact List

	 Betty Schwieterman

315 5th Ave S. Suite 850
Seattle, WA 98104
206-324-1521


bettys@dr-wa.org  
Disability Rights Washington
	Bruce Santy, PhD






bruce_santy@msn.com
Public member with TBI experience
	Deborah Crawley

PO Box 3044
Seattle, WA 98114
206-467-4800


deborahc@biawa.org
Brain Injury Association of Washington
	VACANT







Department of Social and Health Services

	Katie Pullen

PO Box 2196
Forks, WA 98331
360-374-5022


katie.pullen@hohtribe-nsn.org
Representative of Native American Tribes
	CPT Peter Stone

Bldg 34 Camp Murray
Tacoma, WA 98433
253-512-8993


peter.f.stone.mil@mail.mil
National Guard
	Jane Kucera-Thompson






eastslope@esneuro.net
Neuropsychologist with TBI experience
	Jennifer Schonberger

16651 NE 48TH Court
Redmond, WA 98052
206-390-7912


jennifer.schonberger@gmail.com
Public member with TBI experience

	Betsy Jansen

1737 Airport Way S. Ste. 130
Seattle, WA 98134
206-341-7801

Betsy.Jansen@dshs.wa.gov 
Aging and Long-Term Support Administration.
	Andrea Valdez

PO Box 47890
Olympia, WA 98504-7890
360-236-2860


Andrea.Valdez@DOH.WA.GOV 
Department of Health
	Karie Rainer, PhD

7345 Linderson Way SW
Tumwater, WA 98501
360-725-8708


klrainer@doc1.wa.gov 
Department of Corrections
	Peter Tassoni

1011 Plum Street SE
OLY TS Bldg 5 Flr 3
Olympia, WA 98504-2525
360-725-2905

peter.tassoni@commerce.wa.gov   
Department of Commerce

	Sharon Ashman

4800 Sand Point Way NE
Seattle, WA 98105
206-987-2219


sharon.ashman@seattlechildrens.org
Expertise on children with TBI
	Taku Mineshita

PO Box 45710
Olympia, WA 98504-5710
360-902-8074


Minesta@dshs.wa.gov  
Children’s Administration
	Katie Mirkovich

4565 7th Ave  SE
Lacey, WA 98503
360-725-3656


mirkokr@dshs.wa.gov                   Division of Vocational Rehabilitation
	Marisa Osorio

4833 50th Ave SW
Seattle, WA 98116
513-907-8474


marisa.osorio@seattlechildrens.org
Physician with TBI Experience

	Sara M. Bos

5211 22nd Ave NE
Seattle, WA 98105
480-695-1033

smbos@uw.edu
Rehabilitation Specialist
	Felisa Gonzalez

708 W. 4th St
Wapato, WA 98951
509-877-7252

lisag2012@yahoo.com
Public member with TBI experience
	Nita Ku

9728 178th PL NE
Redmond, WA 98052
206-697-0306

nitaku333@gmail.com
Family member of individual with TBI
	Karen Kaizuka

6500 55th Ave NE
Seattle, WA 98115
206-335-0738

kaizuka@gmail.com
Family member of individual with TBI

	Teresa Claycamp

4500 10th Ave SE
Lacey, WA 98504-5330
360-725-2029


clayctl@dshs.wa.gov
Div of Behavioral Health and Recovery
	Heidi Hill

911 Cottonwood Drive
Richland, WA 99352-3667
509-943-8455


Unblinking@aol.com 
Public member with TBI experience
	Daniel Overton

1102 Quince St. SE
Olympia, WA 98504
360-405-2705


danielo@dva.wa.gov       
Dept of Veterans Affairs
	VACANT






Social Worker or Clinical Psychologist with TBI experience

	Janet Carbary 

120 Lakeside Ave Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98122
206-457-8403


Janet.carbary@onemind.org 
Non-Profit Service Organization
	Maralise Hood Quan

717 Tacoma Ave S.
Tacoma, WA 98402
253-572-3657


mhq@centerforresolution.org 
Meeting Facilitator Pierce County Center for Dispute Resolution
	Amanda Bucy

717 Tacoma Ave S.
Tacoma, WA 98402
253-572-3657


AmandaB@centerforresolution.org 
Meeting Co=Facilitator Pierce County Center for Dispute Resolution
	Scott Bloom

4450 10th Ave SE
Lacey, WA 98503
360-725-


@dshs.wa.gov 
Traumatic Brain Injury Council Program Coordinator DSHS Staff 

	Tamika Titus

4450 10th Ave SE
Lacey, WA 98503
360-725-2609
       
 
titustd@dshs.wa.gov 
Traumatic Brain Injury Council Program Administrative Assistant DSHS Staff

	
	
	





Technical Advisory Committees
	School/Work
	Awareness
	Community Living

	Scott Bloom
	Andrea Valdez
	Deborah Crawley

	Bruce Santy
	Karie Rainer
	Betty Schwieterman

	Sharon Ashman
	Peter Stone
	Teresa Claycamp

	Taku Mineshita
	Janet Carbary
	Jane Kucera-Thompson

	Sara Bos
	
	Heidi Hill

	Katie Mirkovich
	
	Richard Torrance

	Jennifer Schonberger
	
	Betsy Jansen

	Daniel Overton
	
	

	
	
	



